

BILL OF QUANTITY

नगर पंचायत सुरसंड के क्षेत्र अंतर्गत वार्ड सं० 15 में नया हॉस्पिटल के किनारे वैडिंग जोन
(22 दुकानों का) निर्माण कार्य ।

BOQ Amount :			Rs.	47,61,592.00		
Cost of BOQ :			Rs.	47,61,592.00		
Earnest Money :			Rs.			
Bid Processing Fee :			Rs.			
Time of Completion :			Rs.			
Sl. No.	SOR Ref	Item of Works	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	2.8.1	Earth work in exenvation in foundation trenches of drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including , within lend of 50 m.	2.04	cum.	360.70	736.00
2	2.28	Supplying and Filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including, watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete	3.65	cum	287.30	1049.00
3	11.72	Providing designation 100 A one brick flat soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering. Taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I,	10.78	sqm	283.30	3054.00
4	4.1.2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete (PCC) specified grade excluding the cost centring, shuttering all work upto plinth level. 1:1.5:3-----	0.82	cum	4420.80	3625.00
5	5.2.2	Reinforced cement concrete work in wall (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars,----- super structure(1:1:5:3) excluding cost of centering and shuttering	1.37	cum	5670.00	7768.00
6	5.9.5	providing certring and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal or form work for foundations, footings, bases columns.	3.95	sqm	404.70	1599.00
7	10.19	Providing and fixing anchor bolt of 20 mm dia and 0.60 mtr length (bolt, washer & double nut) embedded of RCC pedestal all complete as per direction of E/I.@4x1.60kg. = 6.4 kg	25.60	KG	82.70	2117.00

le

h

82

8	10.2	Structural steel work riveted or bolted in built up section, trusses and framed work, including cutting, holding, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved primer all complete.	554.00	KG	95.40	52852.00
9	10.3	Providing & fixing in position collapsible steel shutters with vertical channels 20x20x2 mm and braced with flat iron diagonals 20x5 mm size with top and bottom rail of T-iron. 40x40x6 mm with 40 mm dia steel pulleys complete with bolts, nuts locking arrangement stoppers handles including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer.	6.69	sqm	6303.40	42170.00
10	12.1	Providing corrugated G.S sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G. I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.				
	12.1.1	1.00 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m ²	36.06	sqm	1792.30	64630.00
11	5.22.7	Reinforced cement for R.C.C work including straightening cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete	123.00	kg	92.60	11390.00
12	NSI	Informetry Signboard..... as direction of E/I	1	No	3260	3260
13		Carriage of Materials				
i		Local Sand	3.81	cum	310.46	1183.00
ii		Coarse Sand	0.96	cum	3614.70	3470.00
iii		Bricks	348.00	nos	1193.00	415.00
iv		Stone Chips	1.92	cum	2805.00	5386.00
14		Difference cost of materials				
i		Bricks	348.00	Nos	362.63	126.00
ii		Cement	0.81	MT	233.87	189.00
				Sub total		2,05,019.00
15		Add GST 5.36%				10,989.00
				Total Rs.(A)		2,16,008.00
16		Seigniorage fee of materials				

201759.00
10814.28
212573.28

ls

TH

rw

i		Local Sand	3.81	- cum	14.19	-	54.00
ii		Coarse Sand	0.96	- cum	17.58	-	17.00
iii		Bricks	348.00	- nos	512.80	-	178.00
iv		Stone Chips	1.92	- cum	59.54	-	114.00
			Total Rs.				363.00
17		Add GST 18% of Seigniroge Fee					65.00
			Total Rs.(B)				428.00
			Grand Total (A+B)				2,16,436.00
		The estimated cost for constructing 22 shops	22		2,16,436.00		47,61,592.00

213001.28

46,86,028.16

Say Rs 46,86,028.00

Dumar
03/06/2026
कनीय अभियंता
नगर पंचायत सुरसंड

K. M.
03/06/26
सहायक अभियंता
नगर विकास प्रमंडल
सीतामदी

B. Kumar
08/06/26
कार्यपालक अभियंता
नगर विकास प्रमंडल
सीतामदी

~~BOQ of item no. 1 to 17 is approved for
Rs 47,61,592/- (Rupees forty-seven Lakh sixty-
one thousand five hundred ninety-two) only.~~

BOQ Approved for Rs 46,86,028.00 (Rs forty six Lakh
eighty six thousand twenty eight) only.

[Please ensure proper AA before
further action from
competent authority]

25/06/26.
अधीक्षक अभियंता
नगर विकास अंचल
तिरहुत, मुजफ्फरपुर